DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$14.00

2017-900453 06/23/2017 10:29 AM

Pgs=2

Total:\$14.00 NINA STENBERG

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E10

APN: 1220-22-310-148

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Nina Stenberg 677 Long Valley Road Gardnerville, NV 89460

AFTER RECORDATION, RETURN BY MAIL TO:

Nina Stenberg 677 Long Valley Road Gardnerville, NV 89460

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

## **DEED UPON DEATH**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That on this 23rd day of June, 2017, NINA STENBERG, an unmarried woman, does hereby convey to GLENN LaROCCO and MARI ALYCE LaROCCO, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship, effective upon the death of the Grantor, the following described real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:

LOT 735, AS SHOWN ON THE MAP OF GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 7, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON MARCH 27, 1974, AS DOCUMENT NO. 72456.

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

THIS DEED IS REVOCABLE. THIS DEED DOES NOT TRANSFER ANY OWNERSHIP UNTIL THE DEATH OF THE GRANTOR, THIS DEED REVOKES ALL PRIOR DEEDS BY THE GRANTOR WHICH CONVEY THE SAME REAL PROPERTY PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 1 OF NRS 111.109 REGARDLESS OF WHETHER THE PRIOR DEEDS FAILED TO CONVEY THE GRANTOR'S ENTIRE INTEREST IN THE SAME REAL PROPERTY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Mina Stanberg Nina Stenberg

STATE OF NEVADA

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of June, 2017, by Nina Stenberg.

Notary Public

**CAMERON AMATORE NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF NEVADA My Appt. Exp. April 7, 2019 SPOSSOS CONTRACTOR CON

STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a) 1220-22-310-148	/\
b)	( \
c) d)	\ \
u)	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
	\ \
a) Vacant Land b) ✓ Single Fam. Res	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOKPAGE DATE OF RECORDING:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:
i)	
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	S
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	
Transfer Tax Value:  Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ \$0.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Duc.	<u> </u>
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection # 10
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: A conveyan	ce of real property by deed which becomes
effective upon the death of the grantor	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 10	<u>JU.0</u> %
Th	NDC 275 0(0 1 NDC
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under per 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the	
	iate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
	tion, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest a	
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be join	tly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Signature Mine Steplerg	Capacity Grantor
Signature Ma & Newerg	_ Capacity Grantor
Signature	Capacity
Signature	_ Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
	Cl . San 1 . D
	Print Name: GLENN & MARI ALYCE LA ROCCO
	Address: 39623 163 RD ST. EAST
	City: PALMDALE  State: CA Zip: 93591
State: 11V Zip. 09400	State
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	
Print Name: Clouser, Hempen, Wasick Law Group	Escrow #
Address: 1512 US Highway 395, Suite 1	<u>Q0</u> /10
City: Gardnerville State: NV	
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM M	IA I DE KECUKDED/MICKUPILMED)